A Brand of Max-Air Technology.
The Best Way to Automate Your Process.    |    SX Series    |    Open / Close & Mod    |    Spring Return HazLoc   |    Electric Actuators
Max-Air Technology, Inc.  •  114 Resource Drive •  Wentzville, MO 63385  •   United States of America
Tel 636.272.4934 • Toll Free 888.842.9998 •  Fax 636.272.4937  •  maxairtech.com  •  info@maxairtech.com
SX Series Technical Brochure
Max-Air Technology Inc. | Rotary Actuators & Valve Automation Solutions
Open/Close &
Mod, Mechanical

SXV = Electric, 2-10vdc In/Out
		  (Advanced Proportional Control)
SX Series Part Number Builder
B - SIZE
A004 = 445 in-lbs (F07, 17 DSQ)
B011 = 1,150 in-lbs (F10,22 DSQ)
C018 = 1,770 in-lbs (F12, 27 DSQ)
D023 = 2,300 in-lbs (F12, 27 DSQ)
C - VOLTAGE**
24VD = 24 VDC
24VA = 24 VAC
120A = 120/1 60Hz
230A = 230/1 60Hz
3PH VOLTAGE OPTIONS
2203 = 220/3/50/60Hz
3803 = 380/3/50/60Hz
4603 = 460/3/50/60Hz
3 ph units do not utilize
reversing starters. Motor
are end of travel opposite
or spring direction Sprina
returns to stated Fail
direction.
D - OPTIONS
XCW = CW Spring Return
		  (No Manual Override)
XCC = CCW Spring Return
		  (No Manual Override)
CUSTOM ORDER ONLY
(Below are ADDED to the above
units to convert to Manual
Override In-House)
HCW = CW Spring Return
		  (Manual Override Option)
HCC = CCW Spring Return
		  Manual Override Option)
E - LCS OPTIONS & IP RATINGS
08 = IP68 Only (No LCS)
HAZARDOUS LOCATION RATING
PRODUCTS CLASS - 3228 02 VALVES-Actuators -
For Hazardous Locations
CLASS - 3228 82 VALVES-Actuators -
For Hazardous Locations-Certified to U.S. Standard
Class I, Division 1, Groups C, D T4
Class Il, Division 1, Groups E, F, G T130°C
Class I, Zone 1, Ex db IIB T4 Gb (For Canada)
Class I, Zone 1, AEx db IIB T4 Gl (For US)
Ex tb IIIC T130°C Db (For Canada) -
(Zones 20, 21 or 22 not applicable in Canada)
Class II, Zone 21, AEx tb IIIC T130°C Db (For US)
Rated 460 Vac max, 11.3 A max
-30°C < Tamb < 70°C, T4
Enclosure Type 4X, IP 68 (72h, 7m).
2 HazHaz
Contact Max-Air Factory Service for additional contigurations.
Note: Not all combinations are valid build codes.
	 Consult Eng/PM for validity.
Example Part # SXTD023-4603XCW08
maxairtech.com
SX Series Technical Brochure
Max-Air Technology Inc. | Rotary Actuators & Valve Automation Solutions
Table of Contents
Pg - Description
02 - Part Number Builder
03 - Table of Contents
04 - Features & Benefits
06 - Data Sheet Links
06 - Other Brochure Links
3-YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY
Max-Air Technology Inc. | The Best Way to Automate Your Process
Max-Air Technology provides the following warranty regarding its products. THE WARRANTY STATED HEREIN IS EXPRESSLY IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER